TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM406297

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Stellar Partners, Inc. | | 02/01/2000 | Corporation: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Barbara Geller | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8610 Crescent Gate Lane | |
| City: | Houston | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77024 | |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2271186 | MINDWORKS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2028576395 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Loni J. Sherwin Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 026986.00137 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Loni J. Sherwin |
| SIGNATURE: | /Loni J. Sherwin/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/22/2016 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=V D 2 Recordation of Assignment of Mindworks TM from Company to Geller in 2000#page1.tif source=V D 2 Recordation of Assignment of Mindworks TM from Company to Geller in 2000#page2.tif source=V D 2 Recordation of Assignment of Mindworks TM from Company to Geller in 2000#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0973 900385567

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND RESERVATION OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, by an Assignment and Reservation of Rights dated February 1, 2000

("Assignment and Reservation of Rights") executed by and between Stellar Partners, Inc., a

Florida corporation with an address of 5402 Beaumont Center Boulevard, Suite 108, Tampa, FL

33634 ("Assignor"), and Barbara Geller, a United States individual residing in the state of Texas

("Assignee"), Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to all intellectual property held by Assignor in connection with the Mindworks Business, as that term is defined in the Assignment and Reservation of Rights (the "Intellectual Property"), and all applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Intellectual Property, including but not limited to the mark(s) listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, subject to a reservation of rights held by Assignor to use such Intellectual Property pursuant to the terms of a License (as that term is defined in the Assignment and Reservation of Rights) between the parties;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby wish to record such assignment in and to the Intellectual Property.

| Stela | AR PARTNERS, TryC. | Bare | sara Geller |
|--------|--------------------|------|-------------|
| Ву: | Juan X Garguey - | Ву; | |
| Name | Lusan S. Busquez | | |
| Title: | PRESIDENT | | |
| Date: | 10/10/2016 | | |

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND RESERVATION OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, by an Assignment and Reservation of Rights dated February 1, 2000

("Assignment and Reservation of Rights") executed by and between Stellar Partners, Inc., a

Florida corporation with an address of 5402 Beaumont Center Boulevard, Suite 108, Tampa, FL

33634 ("Assignor"), and Barbara Geller, a United States individual residing in the state of Texas

("Assignee"), Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to all intellectual

property held by Assignor in connection with the Mindworks Business, as that term is defined in

the Assignment and Reservation of Rights (the "Intellectual Property"), and all applications and

registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Intellectual

Property, including but not limited to the mark(s) listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, subject to a

reservation of rights held by Assignor to use such Intellectual Property pursuant to the terms of a

License (as that term is defined in the Assignment and Reservation of Rights) between the

parties;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby wish to record such assignment in and

to the Intellectual Property.

STELLAR PARTNERS, INC.

BARBARA GELLER

By:

Name:

Title:

Date: 10/10/2016

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0975**

Balan Jula

EXHIBITA

| Mark U.S. Reg. No. | Reg. Date Services |
|--------------------|---------------------------------------------|
| MINDWORKS 2271186 | August 17, 1999 Retail store services for |
| | educational toys and games |

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0976